



Date: December 05th, 2024

To,

The General Manager, Manager-Listing Compliance,

Department of Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

BSE Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 544223
ISIN: INEOAG901020
Scrip Code: 544223
ISIN: INEOAG901020

Sub: Intimation of Receipt of Arbitration Award under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Regulatory Order

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject and pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would hereby like to inform the Stock Exchange that an Arbitration Award has been received in favour of Ceigall India Limited by Sole Arbitrator Justice Jaswant Singh Former Chief Judge, High Court of Tripura, under the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 on 05<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 in the matter of Ceigall India Limited and Greater Mohali Area Development Authority (**GMADA**) for the project "Construction of Service Road along with 200' wide road from Mullanpur/ UT boundary upto 'T' Junction of Kurali- Siswan road at SAS Nagar."

Relevant details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are provided in Annexure A.

You are requested to take the above on your record. Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For CEIGALL INDIA LIMITED

Megha Kainth (Company Secretary) Membership no: F7639





## Annexure A Disclosure under Para (A) of Part (A) of Schedule III to the Regulation 30 SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Information  |
|---------|--|--|
| a)      | Name of the authority  | Arbitral Tribunal  |
| b)      | Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed  | Amount Awarded by Arbitral Tribunal in favour of Company.  |
|         |  | In the matter of Arbitration Between M/s Ceigall India Limited and Greater Mohali Area Development Authority (GMADA), Arbitral Tribunal has declared an Award in favour M/s Ceigall India Limited. Arbitral Tribunal has directed GMADA to pay an amount of INR 54,20,64,103/- (Rupees Fifty-Four Crores Twenty Lacs Sixty-Four Thousand One Hundred and Three Only) to M/s Ceigall India Limited along with a future simple interest of @12% from the date of award till realization. |
| c)      | Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority | 05.12.2024   |
| d)      | Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) Committed or alleged to be committed   | NA   |
| e)      | Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible   | There will be a positive impact on financial position of the Company.  |

## **CEIGALL INDIA LIMITED**

Corporate Office : Plot No. 452, Udyog Vihar Phase-5, Near GPO Gurugram Behind Enkay Tower, Gurugram Haryana-122016, Contact : 0124-420 6978

Regd Office: A-898, Tagore Nagar, Ludhiana Punjab-141001 Tele/Fax: +91-161-4623666 website: www.ceigall.com, Email id: secretarial@ceigall.com